Political and Security Committee Decision EULEX KOSOVO/3/2012 of 4 December 2012 on the appointment of the Head of Mission of the European Union Rule of Law Mission in Kosovo, EULEX KOSOVO (2012/751/CFSP)

Article 1	Ambassador Bernd BORCHARDT is hereby appointed as Head
	of Mission
Article 2	This Decision shall enter into force on the date of
	Signature

**Changes to legislation:** Political and Security Committee Decision EULEX KOSOVO/3/2012 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 October 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (**1**) OJ L 42, 16.2.2008, p. 92.
- (**2**) OJ L 146, 6.6.2012, p. 46.

## Changes to legislation:

Political and Security Committee Decision EULEX KOSOVO/3/2012 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 October 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

## Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

Decision validity extended by EUDN 2014/371 Decision